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From the President
As | sit here on December 9,
enjoying, what is to me, is a
slice of heaven....snow,
snow, - 10 inches of
Officers b.eau_tiful snow. Yippity,
dippity, do!! | cannot help
President — Ramona Tucker but be thankful for the
Vice-Pres. — Emma Parker wonder of the Lord. | am so
Day Secretary — Sandra Wilson grateful to be alive on this day and especially on yesterday when those big
Night Secretary — Denise Adams wonderful flakes were falling with swirling childhood memories of white
Treasurer — Loretta Ford Christmases in Knoxville, TN where | grew up. Since | don’t like footprints in
our snow, | suggested to Smokee that when he walks Jackson (3 times a
day) that they try to walk in the same footprints they made on the first time
. out. Smokee looked as though that went in one ear and out the other - so
Standing disrespectful.
Committees
Getting on with my thoughts, | was thinking how blessed and happy | am to
Historian be among you - my creative quilting friends. I’'ve learned something from
Charlie Phaneuf nearly everyone. We have so much fun together and you are and have
Membership always been so kind to me so | just wanted to say “thank you.” | pray that
Charlie Phaneuf each of you have had a joyous holiday season. Wasn’t our Christmas Party
Jill Stroer fabulous?
Libby Armstrong We will start the year with a program by two of our very own great
Newsletter instructors, Rachel Phaneuf and Linda Jones. More to come on that later.
TBA Also, please don’t be afraid to volunteer to be our Programs chairperson.
Programs Linda Jones who was the chairperson for several years has a detailed
TBA notebook full of information to make it easy for anyone who has an interest
Publicity in trying this out. In addition, you won’t be alone as you can organize your
Erna Kriigel own committee to assist you. In addition we need someone to do our
. Newsletter. | encourage you to step up and “let’s get this party started!”
Sunshine . . . .
irene Gardner Please send me an email at ronni@bellsouth.net if you are interested and
let’s talk about it. (Come on .....it ain’t that hard!)
Ways and Means
Jennie Hollis Cheers,
Irene Gardner Ramona
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Membership

Bee Keeper
Annie Kellum

Challenge Quilt Total Paid Members: 42 (as of 12/12/17)

Linda Jones . .
Just a reminder, please wear your name badge to the meetings.

Christmas Party The 2018 Membership Form is on the last page of this Newsletter

Terry Tinsle
y Y and on the Website.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Albertha Brown I
1

1

1

C ity Servi |
ommunity Service I A completed 2018 Form must accompany your payment.
Bonnie Mclain 1
1

Golden Scissors
Rachael Phaneuf

Historian ¢ o ___
Charlie Phaneuf ! . '
! Meeting '
Photographer 1 1
Dawn Feist : Location :
Saturday Stitch-In 1 1
Libby Armstrong : Sutton Hall :
Jill Stroer I 1
I 5971 Sutton Dr. |
Webmaster I . I e T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
) . Douglasville, GA 1
oany Orsi | | I |
! ! | December !
| | |
I Click here for a map. I : Birthdays I
| | I
I I : I
February Newsletter : Take Highway 5 south from : 1 JillHill 1/11 :
. 1 .
I've enjoyed my time : Arbor Square Shopping Center : ; Charlie Phaneuf 1/12 :
as Newsletter Editor, | for 1.3 miles. I : Loretta Ford 1/18 1
| | |
but it has come to an ; Itis on the corner of Highway 5 : |
end. Thanks to every- : and Sutton Drive. : | Paid Members Only... :
|
| | |

one for sending in

their news! b e e e - '
The next deadline will ,
be set by the next f Bee News
editor. '
Please contact
Thanks! Robin Meyer Annie Kellum, Bee Keeper
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Treasurer’s Report—mid December, 2017

Submitted by Loretta Ford, Treasure

Beginning Balance $8,650.75

Deposits:

Christmas Party $180.00

Membership $210.00
Total $390.00

Disbursements:

Joan Orsi Ck#1184 Web Host $55.00
Sutton Hall Ck#1185 1st Qtr Rent - 2018 $375.00
Charles Phaneuf Ck#1186 Thank you gifts $50.00
Atlanta Finest Ck#1187 Christmas party $1,000.00

Total $1,480.00
Ending Balance $7,560.75

Program News

The January 11% day meeting program will be Color & Value: A Quilter’s Tools.

This is a class on how to use color and value to enhance your quilts. Rachel Phaneuf and Lin-
da Jones plan to lead the group through a series of activities on how to choose great color
combinations for your projects. Next, they will show you how value plays a major role in
making your projects pop.

If you participated in Rachel’s last class at the church and made a color wheel, please bring
it to the program. Also, if you have a small bag of scrap fabrics bring them, it does not
matter what size they are.
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Treasurer’s Report—2017 Year End

EXPENDITURES

DEPOSITS

Submitted by Loretta Ford, Treasure

Challenge Quilt
Christmas Party
Christmas Party - Atlanta Finest
Community Service
Ga Quilt Council
Golden Scissors
Historian
Membership

Misc

Programs

Publicity

Rauction

Rent

Stitch-In

Sunshine

Treasury

Ways & Means
Web Host

GRAND TOTAL

Christmas Party
2017 Membership
Misc - Sale of Library
Programs

Rauction

Stitch-In

Ways & Means

GRAND TOTAL

$120.00
$129.50
$1,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$60.93
$125.00
$2,715.79
$25.00
$10.70
$1,200.00
$225.00
$0.00
$26.49
$98.28
$355.00

$6,091.69

$1,080.00
$2,115.00
$300.00
$314.36
$2,087.80
$520.00
$1,232.00

$7,649.16

W
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Proposed Budget for 2018
Submitted by Charlie Phaneuf, Past President
Estimated Income
Dues 2,115.00 4 yr avg, 70 members
R'auction 1,496.504 year avg
Ways & Means 1,204.00 4 year avg
Stitch-in 278.004 year avg
Total 5,093.50
Currently in the bank 7,560.75
Estimated Available for new year 12,654.25
Expenditures
Treasurer 30.00 increase 5.00
Challenge Quilt 150.00 increase 30.00
Christmas Party 400.00
Community Ser-
vice 25.00
Golden Scissors 50.00
Historian 50.00
Membership 75.00
Misc. 150.00 added for Ex Comm expenses
Newsletter 0.00
Photographer 0.00
Programs 3,000.00
Publicity 50.00
Rent 1,375.00 rent increase 25/month x 11 months
Stitch-In 225.00
Sunshine 25.00
Ways & Means 100.00
Web Host 375.00
Total 6,080.00
2018 Rent Paid
in 2017 -375.00 for 1st quarter
Remaining Total of 2018 Budget 5,705.00
Estimated Funds left at end of 2018 $6,949.00
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Cherokee Rose Quilters Guild - 2018 Membership Form

Please Print Clearly

Name Spouse

Address

City GA Zip

Home Phone Cell Phone

Work Phone (Is not printed in Directory)

E-mail Birthday (Month) (Day)

Check Your Preferences Below:

Attend Day Meeting — 2™ Thursday at 9:30am
Attend Night Meeting — 4™ Thursday at 7:00pm
Attend Both Meetings

Telephone Reminder for Meetings
Email Reminder for Meetings

Read Newsletter Online at Website
Mail Newsletter (Pay Additional — Contact Membership)

Yearly Dues are $30.00 Make checks payable to: Cherokee Rose Quilters Guild
Please bring your completed renewal form and payment to a meeting or
Mail to: Denise Allee, 9115 Saddlebrook Court, Douglasville GA 30135

Membership use only below this line

Renewal Paid $ Cash __ Check#
New Member Paid $ Cash __ Check# Badge __ Notify
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