

Cherokee Rose Quilters Guild

Volume 27, Issue 1 <u>www.cherokeerosequiltguild.com</u> January 2018



Officers

President – Ramona Tucker
Vice-Pres. – Emma Parker
Day Secretary – Sandra Wilson
Night Secretary – Denise Adams
Treasurer – Loretta Ford

Standing Committees

Historian

Charlie Phaneuf

Membership

Charlie Phaneuf Jill Stroer Libby Armstrong

Newsletter

TBA

Programs

TBA

Publicity

Erna Kriigel

Sunshine

Irene Gardner

Ways and Means

Jennie Hollis Irene Gardner

From the President

As I sit here on December 9, enjoying, what is to me, is a slice of heaven....snow, snow, - 10 inches of beautiful snow. Yippity, dippity, do!! I cannot help but be thankful for the wonder of the Lord. I am so



grateful to be alive on this day and especially on yesterday when those big wonderful flakes were falling with swirling childhood memories of white Christmases in Knoxville, TN where I grew up. Since I don't like footprints in our snow, I suggested to Smokee that when he walks Jackson (3 times a day) that they try to walk in the same footprints they made on the first time out. Smokee looked as though that went in one ear and out the other - so disrespectful.

Getting on with my thoughts, I was thinking how blessed and happy I am to be among you - my creative quilting friends. I've learned something from nearly everyone. We have so much fun together and you are and have always been so kind to me so I just wanted to say "thank you." I pray that each of you have had a joyous holiday season. Wasn't our Christmas Party fabulous?

We will start the year with a program by two of our very own great instructors, Rachel Phaneuf and Linda Jones. More to come on that later. Also, please don't be afraid to volunteer to be our **Programs** chairperson. Linda Jones who was the chairperson for several years has a detailed notebook full of information to make it easy for anyone who has an interest in trying this out. In addition, you won't be alone as you can organize your own committee to assist you. In addition we need someone to do our **Newsletter**. I encourage you to step up and "let's get this party started!" Please send me an email at ronni@bellsouth.net if you are interested and let's talk about it. (Come onit ain't that hard!)

Cheers,

Ramona



Ad Hoc Committees

Bee Keeper

Annie Kellum

Challenge Quilt

Linda Jones

Albertha Brown

Christmas Party

Terry Tinsley

Community Service

Bonnie McLain

Golden Scissors

Rachael Phaneuf

Historian

Charlie Phaneuf

Photographer

Dawn Feist

Saturday Stitch-In

Libby Armstrong

Jill Stroer

Webmaster

Joany Orsi

February Newsletter

I've enjoyed my time as Newsletter Editor, but it has come to an end. Thanks to everyone for sending in their news!

The next deadline will be set by the next editor.

Thanks! Robin Meyer

Membership

Total Paid Members: 42 (as of 12/12/17)

Just a reminder, please wear your name badge to the meetings.

The 2018 Membership Form is on the last page of this Newsletter and on the Website.

A completed 2018 Form must accompany your payment.

Meeting Location

Sutton Hall 5971 Sutton Dr. Douglasville, GA

Click here for a map.

Take Highway 5 south from Arbor Square Shopping Center for 1.3 miles.

It is on the corner of Highway 5 and Sutton Drive.



December Birthdays

Jill Hill 1/11

Charlie Phaneuf 1/12

Loretta Ford 1/18

Paid Members Only...

Bee News

Please contact

Annie Kellum, Bee Keeper





Treasurer's Report—mid December, 2017

Submitted by Loretta Ford, Treasure

Beginning Balance	\$8,650.75
Deposits:	
Christmas Party	\$180.00
Membership	\$210.00
Total	\$390.00
Disbursements:	
Joan Orsi Ck#1184 Web Host	\$55.00
Sutton Hall Ck#1185 1st Qtr Rent - 2018	\$375.00
Charles Phaneuf Ck#1186 Thank you gifts	\$50.00
Atlanta Finest Ck#1187 Christmas party	\$1,000.00
Total	\$1,480.00
Ending Balance	\$7,560.75

Program News

The January 11th day meeting program will be **Color & Value: A Quilter's Tools.**

This is a class on how to use color and value to enhance your quilts. Rachel Phaneuf and Linda Jones plan to lead the group through a series of activities on how to choose great color combinations for your projects. Next, they will show you how value plays a major role in making your projects pop.

If you participated in Rachel's last class at the church and made a color wheel, please bring it to the program. Also, if you have a small bag of scrap fabrics bring them, it does not matter what size they are.





Treasurer's Report—2017 Year End

Submitted by Loretta Ford, Treasure

EXPENDITURES

Challenge Quilt	\$120.00
Christmas Party	\$129.50
Christmas Party - Atlanta Finest	\$1,000.00
Community Service	\$0.00
Ga Quilt Council	\$0.00
Golden Scissors	\$0.00
Historian	\$0.00
Membership	\$60.93
Misc	\$125.00
Programs	\$2,715.79
Publicity	\$25.00
Rauction	\$10.70
Rent	\$1,200.00
Stitch-In	\$225.00
Sunshine	\$0.00
Treasury	\$26.49
Ways & Means	\$98.28
Web Host	\$355.00

GRAND TOTAL	\$6	,09	₹1.	69
-------------	-----	-----	-----	----

DEPOSITS

Christmas Party	\$1,080.00
2017 Membership	\$2,115.00
Misc - Sale of Library	\$300.00
Programs	\$314.36
Rauction	\$2,087.80
Stitch-In	\$520.00
Ways & Means	\$1,232.00

GRAND TOTAL \$7,649.16





Proposed Budget for 2018

Submitted by Charlie Phaneuf, Past President

Estimated Income

Dues 2,115.00 4 yr avg, 70 members

R'auction 1,496.50 4 year avg
Ways & Means 1,204.00 4 year avg
Stitch-in 278.00 4 year avg

Total 5,093.50 Currently in the bank 7,560.75

Estimated Available for new year 12,654.25

Expenditures

Treasurer 30.00 increase 5.00

Challenge Quilt 150.00 increase 30.00

Christmas Party 400.00

Community Ser-

vice 25.00

Golden Scissors 50.00 Historian 50.00 Membership 75.00

Misc. 150.00 added for Ex Comm expenses

Newsletter0.00Photographer0.00Programs3,000.00Publicity50.00

Rent 1,375.00 rent increase 25/month x 11 months

Stitch-In 225.00 Sunshine 25.00 Ways & Means 100.00 Web Host 375.00

Total 6,080.00

2018 Rent Paid

in 2017 -375.00 for 1st quarter

Remaining Total of 2018 Budget 5,705.00 Estimated Funds left at end of 2018 \$6,949.00





Cherokee Rose Quilters Guild - 2018 Membership Form

Please Print Clearly

Name	Spouse		
Address			
City	GA Zip		
Home Phone	Cell Phone		
Work Phone	(Is not printed in Directory)		
E-mail	Birthday (Month) (Day)		
Ched	ck Your Preferences Below:		
	Attend Day Meeting – 2 nd Thursday at 9:30am Attend Night Meeting – 4 th Thursday at 7:00pm Attend Both Meetings Telephone Reminder for Meetings		
	Email Reminder for Meetings		
	Read Newsletter Online at Website Mail Newsletter (Pay Additional – Contact Membership)		
Yearly Dues are \$30.00 Make checks payable to: Cherokee Rose Quilters Guild Please bring your completed renewal form and payment to a meeting or Mail to: Denise Allee, 9115 Saddlebrook Court, Douglasville GA 30135			
Renewal	Paid \$ Cash Check#		
New Member	Paid \$ Cash _ Check# Badge Notify		